

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7026/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in TA No. 1673-1688/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-III, GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GRUH NIRMAN FLAT YOJANA 5

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER