

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 435-450 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-III, GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATEL GRUH NIRMAN FLAT YOJANA 5

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay

Date: 21/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prashant Mishra,adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of cases which is numbered as I.A.No.2/10. The delay is explained by the Ld.counsel for the appellant. Heard. Allowed. Statement of cases are received. Respondent has filed statement of cases. Original records are received. No further pre-hearing steps as submitted by both side. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

SB